
630 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 32 

SCHEDULE IV 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE III WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX FOR FAILING TO MAKE TAX DEDUCTIONS FROM 
SOURCE DEDUCTION PAYMENTS OR, HA YING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS, HA VE FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO THE COMMISSIONER OF 
INLAND REVENUE. PENAL TAX HAS BEEN CHARGED UNDER SECTION 34 OF THE INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957 IN RESPECT OF OFFENCES 
OCCURRING UP TO 31 MARCH 1977. THEREAFTER PENAL TAX HAS BEEN CHARGED UNDER SECTION 369 OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976. 

(I) 

Name 

Northern Region 
Bailey Electrical and Furnishing 

Ltd. 
Bell, Graham John 
Bending, Trevor Joseph 
Bisley, Austin Leonard 
Bisley, Jennifer Mabel 
Brown, Roger Neil 
Budgen, Barbara Teresa 
Budgen, Roy Malcolm 
City to City Fashions Ltd. 

Cooke, Lillian Louise 
Courtenay, Stephen Paul 
Davies, Robin Albin Stanhope 
Driveway Enterprises (Auckland) 

Ltd. 
Durney, Raymond Patrick 

Dyer and Voyle Manufacturing 
Ltd. 

Dyer Murray Ltd. 
Farminer and Lawrence Ltd. 
Forrestwright Enterprises Ltd. 
Franklin, Mervyn Graham 
Freundlich, Rere Audrey 
Gardiner, Clive Cecil 
Gardiner, Margaret Irene 
Gentry, Benjamin James 
George Bradley Motors Ltd. 
Gleeson, Barry Patrick 
Greenwoods Corner Travel Ltd. 
Hackshaw, James Joseph 
Hamilton, Hector Ross 
Hardie, William Nicol 
Hison Industries Ltd. 
Holmes, Neville Frederick 
Hunt, Martin Franklin 
International Storage Ltd. 
James Industries Ltd. 
W. R. and E. A. James Ltd. 
Jaywye Holdings Ltd. 
Ranchbrand Products Ltd. 

Renata Concrete Ltd. 
Robertson, John Collins 
Rogann's Restaurant Ltd. 
Savoy P.V.C. Fabricators Ltd. 
Sinclair Tasman Marketing Ltd. 
Skelton, Brenda Maree 

Skelton, Graeme David 

Skinner, Bryan Kenneth 
Steam Master Ltd. 

Stoneman, Marguerite Joyce 
Sumich, lvo 
F. S. and M. M. Tadman Ltd. 

Throll, Ruth 
Marua Motors (1976) Ltd. 
Melia Painting Company Ltd. 
Metal Protection Ltd. 
Mill Valley (1977) Ltd. 

Modern Alarm Systems Ltd. 
Monograms (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Monsoon Enterpnses Ltd. 

Morris, William Frederick 
Muir Crane Hire Ltd. 

Neal, Dianne Mar~ret 
Neal, Leslie Francis 
Neville Farms Ltd. 
Newmarket Optical Co. 

Wholesale Ltd. 

(2) 

Address 

Helensville 

Auckland 
Herne Bay 
Takapuna 
Takapuna 
Kamo 
Whangarei 
Whangarei 
Auckland 

Milford 
Swanson 
Epsom 
Otara 

Balmoral 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Waimauku 
New Lynn 
Moerewa 
Moerewa 
Papakura 
Auckland 
Mangere Bridge 
Birkenhead 
Saint Heliers 
Papakura 
Northcote 
Takapuna 
Pakauranga 
Devonport 
Auckland 
Epsom 
Auckland 
Kohimarama 
Parnell 

Browns Bay 
Papatoetoe 
Auckland 
Mount Eden 
Papakura 
Pakuranga 

Pakuranga 

Devonport 
Auckland 

Epsom 
New Lynn 
Paihia (formerly of 

Warkworth) 
Waimauku 
Pukekohe 
Onehunga 
Auckland 
Otahuhu 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Orakei 
Newmarket 

Waipu 
Waipu 
Dargaville 
Newmarket 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Electrical appliance retailers 

Manufacturing jeweller 
Restaurant proprietor 
Restaurant proprietor 
Restaurant proprietress 
Well driller/steel contractor 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Clothing manufacturer and 

wholesaler 
Hairdresser 
Panel beater 
Painting contractor 
Driveway sealers 

Painter/signwriter/house 
renovator 

Clothing manufacturers 

Clothing manufacturers 
Builders 
Health food retailers 
Market gardener 
Hairdresser 
Dairy farmer 
Dairy farmer 
Concrete flooring contractor 
Garage proprietors 
Food bar proprietor 
Travel agents 
Architect 
Roofing contractor 
Builder 
Importers/exporters 
Caterer 
Fabric dealer 
Secondhand dealers 
Food Processors 
Coffee shop proprietors 
Coffee lounge proprietors 
Sheepskin product 

manufacturers 
Concrete contractors 
Radio repairer 
Restaurant proprietors 
P.V.C. manufacturers 
Light engineers and assemblers 
Wood products manufacturer 

and retailer 
Wood products manufacturer 

and retailer 
Soft furnishing manufacturer 
Carpet cleaning machinery 

manufacturers and exporters 
Beautician 
Garage proprietor 
Restaurateurs/service station 

proprietors 
Book shop proprietress 
Service station proprietors 
Painters 
Electroplaters 
Distributors of cosmetic 

products 
Alarm installers 
Monogram manufacturers 
Clothing manufacturers and 

retailers 
Insurance agent 
Crane and allied equipment 

dealers 
Butcher 
Butcher 
Fishermen 
Optical wholesalers 

(4) 

Yea~s) in Which 
Olfence(s) OccutTed 

1983 

1983 
1982, 1983 
1983 
1983 
1984 
1983 
1983 
1983 

1983 
1983 
1983 
1982, 1983 

1980-1983 

1983 

1983 
1982, 1983 
1983 
1982, 1983 
1984 
1981-1983 
1981-1983 
1983 
1983, 1984 
1983, 1984 
1983 
1983, 1984 
1983 
1983 
1984 
1982, 1983 
1983 
1984 
1983 
1983 
1983 
1983 

1983 
1983 
1984 
1983 
1983 
1983, 1984 

1983, 1984 

1983 
1983 

1983 
1983 
1983 

1983 
1984 
1983 
1983 
1984 

1983 
1984 
1983 

1983 
1983 

1983 
1983 
1982-1984 
1983 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Olfence(s) 

$ 
4,518 

1,908 
10,059 
15,487 
15,487 
13,630 

820 
821 

9,221 

1,952 
4,449 

620 
5,939 

3,146 

23,396 

13,210 
5,174 

579 
1,022 

511 
785 
785 

2,414 
849 
714 

2,066 
347 

2,855 
467 

3,025 
2,933 

522 
525 
881 
366 
420 

3,023 

870 
1,379 
4,272 
8,059 

17,636 
1,599 

1,599 

3,451 
2,494 

705 
616 

3,451 

954 
806 

2,072 
11,066 
12,212 

347 
835 

1,389 

591 
3,146 

248 
248 

3,132 
590 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

1,100 

350 
1,600 
2,210 
2,210 

500 
112 
113 

2,300 

750 
450 
600 

1,490 

400 

2,900 

1,650 
1,000 

570 
310 
250 

50 
50 

595 
630 
360 
300 
340 

1,000 
100 
950 
730 
120 · 
150 
50 
95 

400 
735 

86 
200 

1,070 
700 

1,730 
160 

160 

160 
750 

225 
100 
240 

230 
100 
420 

2,400 
250 

100 
50 

330 

240 
600 

50 
50 

650 
170 


