SCHEDULE IV

Persons other than those in schedule III who have been charged with penal tax for failing to make tax deductions from source deduction payments or, having made such deductions, have failed to account for them to the commissioner of inland revenue. Penal tax has been charged under section 34 of the income tax assessment act 1957 in respect of offences occurring up to 31 march 1977. Thereafter penal tax has been charged under section 369 of the income tax act 1976.

	(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Northern Region					\$	\$
Bailey Elect Ltd.	ctrical and Furnishing	Helensville	Electrical appliance retailers	1983	4,518	1,100
Bell, Grah		Auckland	Manufacturing jeweller	1983	1,908	350
	revor Joseph stin Leonard	Herne Bay Takapuna	Restaurant proprietor Restaurant proprietor	1982, 1983 1983	10,059 15,487	1,600 2,210
	nifer Mabel	Takapuna	Restaurant proprietress	1983	15,487	2,210
Brown, Ro	ger Neil	Kamo	Well driller/steel contractor	1984	13,630	500
	arbara Teresa	Whangarei	Farmer	1983	820	112
	oy Malcolm ty Fashions Ltd.	Whangarei Auckland	Farmer Clothing manufacturer and wholesaler	1983 1983	821 9,221	113 2,300
Cooke, Lil	lian Louise	Milford	Hairdresser	1983	1,952	750
	, Stephen Paul	Swanson	Panelbeater	1983	4,449	450
	obin Albin Stanhope Enterprises (Auckland)	Epsom Otara	Painting contractor Driveway sealers	1983 1982, 1983	620 5,939	600 1,490
	aymond Patrick	Balmoral	Painter/signwriter/house renovator	1980–1983	3,146	400
Ltd.	Voyle Manufacturing	Auckland	Clothing manufacturers	1983	23,396	2,900
Dyer Muri		Auckland	Clothing manufacturers	1983	13,210	1,650
	and Lawrence Ltd. ght Enterprises Ltd.	Auckland Auckland	Builders Health food retailers	1982, 1983 1983	5,174 579	1,000 570
	Mervyn Graham	Waimauku	Market gardener	1982, 1983	1,022	310
	, Rere Audrey	New Lynn	Hairdresser	1984	511	250
	Clive Cecil	Moerewa	Dairy farmer	1981-1983	785	50
	Margaret Irene enjamin James	Moerewa Papakura	Dairy farmer Concrete flooring contractor	1981–1983 1983	785 2,414	50 595
	adley Motors Ltd.	Auckland	Garage proprietors	1983, 1984	849	630
	Barry Patrick	Mangere Bridge	Food bar proprietor	1983, 1984	714	360
	ds Corner Travel Ltd.	Birkenhead	Travel agents	1983	2,066	300
	, James Joseph Hector Ross	Saint Heliers Papakura	Architect Roofing contractor	1983, 1984 1983	347 2,855	340 1,000
Hardie. W	'illiam Nicol	Northcote	Builder	1983	467	1,000
	ustries Ltd.	Takapuna	Importers/exporters	1984	3,025	950
	Veville Frederick	Pakauranga	Caterer	1982, 1983	2,933	730
	rtin Franklin nal Storage Ltd.	Devonport Auckland	Fabric dealer Secondhand dealers	1983 1984	522 525	120 150
	ustries Ltd.	Epsom	Food Processors	1983	881	50
W. R. and	E. A. James Ltd.	Auckland	Coffee shop proprietors	1983	366	95
	oldings Ltd. nd Products Ltd.	Kohimarama Parnell	Coffee lounge proprietors Sheepskin product manufacturers	1983 1983	420 3,023	400 735
Renata Co	oncrete Ltd.	Browns Bay	Concrete contractors	1983	870	86
	, John Collins	Papatoetoe	Radio repairer	1983	1,379	200
	Restaurant Ltd.	Auckland Mount Edon	Restaurant proprietors	1984	4,272	1,070
	C. Fabricators Ltd. asman Marketing Ltd.	Mount Eden Papakura	P.V.C. manufacturers Light engineers and assemblers	1983 1983	8,059 17,636	700 1,730
	renda Maree	Pakuranga	Wood products manufacturer and retailer	1983, 1984	1,599	160
	Graeme David	Pakuranga	Wood products manufacturer and retailer	1983, 1984	1,599	160
Skinner, E Steam Ma	Bryan Kenneth ster Ltd.	Devonport Auckland	Soft furnishing manufacturer Carpet cleaning machinery manufacturers and exporters	1983 1983	3,451 2,494	160 750
Stoneman	, Marguerite Joyce	Epsom	Beautician	1983	705	225
Sumich, I		New Lynn Paihia (formerly of	Garage proprietor Restaurateurs/service station	1983 1983	616 3,451	
Throll, Ru	ıth	Warkworth) Waimauku	proprietors Book shop proprietress	1983	954	230
Marija Mo	otors (1976) Ltd.	Pukekohe	Service station proprietors	1984	806	
Melia Pair	nting Company Ltd.	Onehunga	Painters	1983	2,072	420
	tection Ltd. y (1977) Ltd.	Auckland Otahuhu	Electroplaters Distributors of cosmetic	1983 1984	11,066 12,212	
Modern A	larm Systems Ltd.	Auckland	products Alarm installers	1983	347	100
Monogran	ns (N.Z.) Ltd. Enterprises Ltd.	Auckland Auckland	Monogram manufacturers Clothing manufacturers and	1984 1983	835 1,389	50
Morris, W	illiam Frederick	Orakei	retailers Insurance agent	1983	591	
Muir Crai	ne Hire Ltd.	Newmarket	Crane and allied equipment dealers	1983	3,146	
	nne Margaret	Waipu	Butcher	1983	248	
Neal, Lesl Neville Fa	ie Francis	Waipu Dargaville	Butcher Fishermen	1983 1982–1984	248 3,132	
Newmark	et Optical Co. ale Ltd.	Newmarket	Optical wholesalers	1982–1984 1983	5,132 590	